

DIRK J. RIBBENS Principal

NICK P. SENGER Associate Principal/

Athletic/Activities Director

CASSANDRA A. SCHNEIDER Associate Principal

2391 S. Ridge Road Ashwaubenon, Wisconsin 54304 (920) 492-2950 Fax (920) 492-2912 www.ashwaubenon.k12.wi.us

For More Information, Contact:

Nick Senger, Activities Director/Associate Principal Ashwaubenon High School 920-492-2955, ext.5333 nsenger@ashwaubenonk12.org

Ashwaubenon's Coach Karcz Steps Down

<u>Ashwaubenon, WI – July 11, 2019</u>- Ashwaubenon High School basketball coach Chris Karcz has decided to step down. Coach Karcz was the men's basketball coach for the past two seasons. Activities Director/Associate Principal Nick Senger said, "We appreciate Coach Karcz's time running the program and wish him well."

The program will continue to be competitive in the tough FRCC and will begin immediately to hire the best possible replacement. "We will be working on finding a coach that has the commitment, desire, and ability to connect to our student-athletes in the youth and high school program."

For more information contact Nick Senger, Activities Director/Associate Principal call 920-492-2955 ext 5333 or nsenger@ashwaubenonk12.org